503307180 05/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3353798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. RATHBURN	05/06/1997

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRYPHICS, INC.	
Street Address:	279 NORTH MEDINA STREET	
City:	LORETTO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55357	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5913687

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDC-1-A (388514-1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIUS C. GAMBINO
SIGNATURE:	/DCG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 3#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035640 FRAME: 0574 503307180

Docket 208.00010101

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, James J. Rathburn, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

### ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH MULTIPLE MODES OF COMPLIANCE

Filed: Herewith Serial No.; Unknown

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, the application filed on even date herewith;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I haveagreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Gryphics</u>, <u>Inc.</u> ("Company"), a corporation of <u>Loretto</u>, <u>MN</u>, having its principal office at <u>279 North Medina Street</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>Gryphics, Inc.</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Name: James J. Rathburn

Address: 5454 Pagenkopf Road, Maple Plain, MN 55359

Citizenship: United States of America

[SEAL]

GMAL G. BORREUPPICH INVESTY PUBLIC-MINERATOR By Commission Explore Jon. 31, 2002 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035640 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 05/14/2015**